

DISTRICT

CONCURRED:

Republic of the Philippines **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



RESOLUTION NO. 2024-599

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE **RESOLUTION NO. 15, SERIES OF 2024, GRANTING ALLOWANCE** TO OFFICERS INCLUDING THE SECRETARY AND TREASURER OF THE CITY FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL (CFARMC) IN THE CITY OF MUNTINLUPA.

******	******	******	******	******	*****	******	*****

Sponsored by:	Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla
	Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro
	Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz
	Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao
	Hon. Coun. Atty. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga
	Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa
	Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon
	Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT
	Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes
	Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes
	Hon. Coun. Francis Ian T. Bagatsing
	Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.
	Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo
	Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez
	Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.
	Hon. Coun. Allen F. Ampaya
	Hon, Coun, Jonas Angelo L. Abadilla

Republic Act No. 8550, otherwise known as the WHEREAS, "Fisheries Code of the Philippines mandates the establishment of Local Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Management Council to promote sustainable fisheries and resource management;

WHEREAS, on October 7, the Local Finance Committee approved Resolution No. 15, series of 2024 on the grant of allowance to the Officers of City Fisheries And Aquatic Resources Management Council (CFARMC) including the Secretary and Treasurer;

WHEREAS, the City Fisheries And Aquatic Resources Management Council (CFARMC) shall assist the Lake Management Office (LMO) including but not limited to the following;

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

- a. BFARMC Coordination and regular monthly meeting with the members;
- b. Assist the LMO in all their Programs, Projects and Activities:
- c. Force Multiplier by the office in Implementation of the City Ordinance;
- d. Other environmental tasking such as Linis llog and Lake Patrolling on our City Waters and Area of Responsibility (AOP);



TY. RAUL R. CORRO COUN.AT COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ C. BONCAYAO COUN ATTY. RACHEL C. ARCIAGA CO COUN. IVEE RHIA ARCIAGATADEFA COUN ALLAN REY A. CAMILON COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT -COUN. TING D. NIEFES **DISTRICT 2:** LESTER M COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. B GATSING AMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR. COUN. ENGR Ma . RONGAVILLA COUN. ENGR. MA ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO 7 (ar COUN, CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ COUN, ROBOLFO W. MOLDEZ, JR

COUN.

LPB Presid

ALLE

SK Federation President

ht COUN. JONAS ANOELO LABADILLA



DISTRICT 1

COUN. ATTY. RAUL SORRO

COUN, ATTY, RACHEL C. ARCIAGA

COUNT IVEE RHIA ARCIAGA TADEFA

COUN. ALLAN REPA. CAMILON

COUN, JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

DISTRICT 2:

T.B

GATSING

TO T. SEVILLA. JR.

A C. RONGAVILLA

ABADILLA

COUN. TING D. NIEFES

COUN. MARK LESTER M.

COUN. FRANCIS IA

COUN. ENGR. MAMER

COUN. ENGR. MARIS

COUN, ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

COUN. RODOLFO W MOLDEZ, JR

·a

MM.

COUN. ALLEN F. AMPAYA

COUN. JONAS ANGELO L

BONCAYAO

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

OOUN. PA

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2024-599

WHEREAS, the monthly allowance of the Officers amounting to Three Thousand Pesos (Php3,000.00) and One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php1,500.00) for the Secretary and Treasurer of the City Fisheries And Aquatic Resources Management Council (CFARMC);

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to adopt the Local Finance Committee Resolution No. 15, Series Of 2024, Granting Allowance to Officers including the Secretary and Treasurer of the City Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Management Council (CFARMC) in the City of Muntinlupa.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, this 18th day of November 2024, on its 122nd Regular Session.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

CECILIA C. L AZARTE Secretary to the Sanggunian

ESTED:

COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO Acting City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC Acting City Mayor

Date: 19 NOV 2024

Norie/10th SP



People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773 Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com